Reykjavik
Excursions

Si Bus Terminal - City Centtre - 101 Reykjauik

Your Free Copy

Valid from 22 July 2019 until next edition.

_I"":Fr_ee WiFi

WHEN AVAICABLE

Wwww.ioyo.is

Iceland On Your Own

Ideal for the independent traveller!

= Make your own travel plans for a truly
unique Iceland experience.

Travel at your own pace.

Choose your destinations.
« Iceland On Your Own Hiking Pass.
= One way and return tickets available.

« Travel to one destination and from
another with ease, in comfort and at
the best available prices.

« To guarantee a seat on the bus,
please book in advance.

All departure and arrival times in all
timetables are estimated and can vary
due to weather, traffic and road conditions.

Road & weather conditions determine
when highland roads are accessible.

Further information &

FAQ can be found on our
website www.ioyo.is

¥; Discount for children

Children 0- 11 years:  Free of charge.”
Children 12 - 15 years: 50% discount.?

! When travelling with adults.
? Hiking pass excluded.

@b Bicycles
4.000 ISK per bicycle per route.”

9 Bicycles must be booked in advance as
there is limited availability on each bus.

vollur
IMakkarfljot

'alan_dgfoss
r

Vestmannaeyjar

Surtsey

Liability
Reykjavik Excursions reserve the right to alter

routes, itineraries or timetables without prior notice
due to circumstances.

Reykjavik Excursions will not be liable for loss
or damage of personal belongings, delays or
inconvenience which is out of their control. No
liability is accepted for losses or expenses due
to delays or changes of arrival or departure of
flights or other services, injury, sickness, accident,
strikes, damage, negligence, weather, war or other
causes outside the control of Reykjavik Excursions.
All such losses and expenses are the personal
liability of the traveller.

Safe Travel

If you are travelling on your own, we recommend
you let your hotel or guesthouse know about your
travel plans and the name and phone

number of a person that may be
contacted in case of an emergency.

We also recommend you to use
the SOS Icelandic app (©112)
safetravel.is/112-iceland-app/
For further information

please visit the Safe Travel
website www.safetravel.is

10Y0 9-9a

Porsmork Adventure

Pérsmork is one of Iceland’s most beautiful
spots; green-sloped, covered in low willow, birch
and heather woodland and wildflowers, with icy
peaks rising above - a “must see” during your
stay in Iceland.

Porsmork (Thor’s Wood) was created by glacial
streams running off from underneath the icecaps
of Eyjafjallajokull and Myrdalsjokull and it is a
favorite among hikers as it is the base for many
interesting hiking trails.

A magnet for everyone from hard-core
hikers to energetic nature lovers.

®/WC
v

Hasadalur A .

(Volcano Huts)

Things to do

27 The summit of
Valahnukur (458m)

has a view disc on top
that identifies all the
surrounding mountains,
valleys and glaciers within
the far-ranging vista.

127 The area is the perfect
base for all sorts of hikes,
both short and long, suitable
for just about anyone.

127 Both the Laugavegur
and Fimmvorduhals trails
run through the area,
which are among Iceland’s
most popular hiking trails.

10Y0 9 FROM 116 - 2009 1/7-3118

Reykjavik (RVK City Hostel/Campsite) 07:15
Reykjavik (BSiBus Terminal) 08:00
Hveragerdi (Bdnus Supermarket) 08:45
Selfoss (N1 Gas Station) 09:00
Hella (Kjarval Supermarket) 09:45
Hvolsvollur (LavaCentre) 10:30
pérsmark Hisadalur (Volcano Huts) 12:00
bdrsmork Basar ({tivist) ©13:30

10Y0 9a FROM 1/6- 2009 1/7-3118

pdrsmork Basar (Utivist 14:00
porsmark Langidalur 14:10
porsmark Hasadalur (Volcano Huts) 14:50
Hvolsvllur (Lava Centre) 17:00
Hella (Kjarval Supermarket) 17:15
Selfoss (N1 Gas Station) 17:45
Hveragerdi (Bdnus Supermarket) 18:00
Reykjavik (BSiBus Terminal) 18:45
Reykjavik (RVK City Hostel/Campsite) © 18:55
© Arrival
Price
P Adults (16+) 12 - 15 years

WSS 145005 7.250 ik

14:30
15:15
15:30
16:15
17:00
©18:30

08:00
08:10
08:50
11:00
11:15
11:45
12:00
12:45
©13:00

1-11years
Free of charge

5 Available
Daily / 1 June - 20 September.

@ Bring along

Food & refreshments.

@ Included

Return bus fare &

audio guidance.

@ Pick up

Not available.

@ Additional information
Remember to dress warmly.

At the Volcano Huts in
Hdsadalur you have the
option to buy lunch and other
refreshments before you start
exploring the surroundings.

Road & weather conditions
determine when highland
roads are accessible.

One way tickets also available.

Book on ioyo.is =



Keflavik Airport
to Reykjavik City
& vice versa

Airport:
Transfers

The Flybus operates in connection with all arriving
& departing flights at Keflawik International Airport.

Al flights  45min  FreeWiFi  USBPort  flybus.is

For our flexible Flybus schedule, (R 3.499 sk

please visit www.flybus.is o
- v

10Y0 11-11a

Landmannalaugar
Adventure

The journey to Landmannalaugar takes you
through the fertile and ample farmlands of the
South, around the foot of the famous Mt. Hekla
and into the uninhabited highlands.
Landmannalaugar with colourful landscapes,
hot pools and great hiking trails make this spot a
great place to visit and is indeed a favourite one

among travellers. Its magnificent rhyolite peaks,

rambling lava flows, blue mountain lakes and
soothing hot springs will hold you captive at
least for a day!

Soft and rugged at the same time and leaving
ever lasting memories.

Things to do

127 From the top of the
rainbow-streaked mountain
Brennisteinsalda (880m)
you will have a very good
view accross the rugged
and variegated landscape
of the area.

127 One day visitors can
choose between at least

4 different hiking trails,
shorter and longer, suitable
for just about anyone.

127 The Laugavegur trail,
Iceland’s most popular
hiking trail, to Pérsmork
nature reserve begins or
ends in Landmannalaugar.

TN T

Reykjavik (RVK City Hostel/Campsite) 07:15 12:30 7 Available

Reykjavik (BSi Bus Terminal) 08:00 13:00 Daily /14 June -15 September.
Hveragerdi (Banus Supermarket) 08:45 13:45 ﬁnzrzgr;:::ﬁmems.
Selfoss (N1 Gas Station) 09:00 14:00 ® Included

Hella (Kjarval Supermarket) 10:00 15:00 Return bus fare &
Leirubakki 10:30 15:30 audio guidance.

Hrauneyjar 11:00 @ Pick up

Landmannahellir (Pre-book only) 16:35 Not available.
Landmannalaugar ©12:15 ©17:15 @ Additional information

Remember to dress warmly.
Bring along your swimsuit &

10YO 11a FROM 1416 - 15/9 117-31/8 a towel for the natural pool.

Landmannalaugar 16:00 19:00
. *14-30/6 and 1 - 15/9 the bus
Landmannahellir (Pre-book only) will NOT stop in Landmannahellir
Hrauneyjar 17:15 on the way to Landmannalaugar.
Leirubakki 17:45 20:30
) . . Road & weather conditions

Hella (Kjarval Supermarket) 18:40 21:20 determine when highland
Selfoss (N1 Gas Station) 19:05 21:50 roads are accessible.
Hveragerdi (Bnus Supermarket) 19:20 22:05
Reykjavik (BSi Bus Terminal) 20:10 22:45
Reykjavik (RVK City Hostel/Campsite) ©20:30 ©23:05
© Arrival

Price One way tickets also available.
rerury RALLS (16+) 12 - 15 years 1-11years

WEEN 155001« 7.750 s« Free of charge

10Y0 21-21a

Skdgar Adventure

The route takes you through the Southern
Icelandic countryside with green fields, farms,
smaller villages and waterfalls until you reach
the tiny settlement at Skdgar. Above the village
are the white heights of Eyjafjallajokull glacier
and its precipitous green foothills.

At Skogar you can walk to the picturesque 62m
high Skogafoss waterfall and you might even be
tempted to take the steps all the way up to the
top and enjoy the scenery.

Visit the South and enjoy the sights.

Things to do

127 Visit the wonderful
Skoégar folk museum
which covers all aspects
of Icelandic life.

127 The very popular
Fimmvaorduhals hiking
trail to Pérsmaork nature
reserve begins or ends in
Skogar. This broad pass
between Eyjafjallajokull
and Myralsjckull makes
a great one day hike from
Skogar.

10YO 21 FROM 117-31/8 17-3118 10Y0 21-21a

Reykjavik (RVK City Hostel/Campsite) 07:15

Reykjavik (BSi Bus Terminal) 08:00 14:30
Hveragerdi (Bénus Supermarket) 08:45 15:15
Selfoss (N1 Gas Station) 09:00 15:30
Hella (Kjarval Supermarket) 09:45 16:15
Hvolsvellur (Lava Centre) 10:30* 17:00*
Skdgar ©11:30 ©18:00

9 Available

Daily / 1 July - 31 August.
@ Bring along

Food & refreshments.
@ Included

Return bus fare &
audio guidance.

@ Pick up
Not available.

10YO 21a FROM 17-31/8 17-3118 @ Additional information
Remember to dress warmly.

Skdgar 15:30 19:30
Hvolsvallur (Lava Centre) 17:00* 20:45
Hella (Kjarval Supermarket) 17:15 21:20**
Selfoss (N1 Gas Station) 17:45 21:50
Hveragerdi (Bdnus Supermarket) 18:00 22:05
Reykjavik (BSi Bus Terminal) 18:45 22:45
Reykjavik (RVK City Hostel/Campsite) ©18:55 © 23:05
© Arrival

Price

P Adults (16+) 12 - 15 years 1-11years

WS 14500 s 7.250 sk

Free of charge

* Change bus in Hvolsvallur.

** Change bus in Hella.

One way tickets also available.

Book on ioyo.is =

Hiking Pass

The Iceland On Your Own Hiking Pass is the ideal
way to experience two of Iceland”’s most popular
hiking routes on your own. You simply purchase
the pass and with it you get a bus transfer from
Reykjavik to the base of the hike and back again
to Reykjavik from the hike's end point when you
are done.

Hiking Options:

HIKING LAUGAVEGUR

This trail is one of the most popular hiking trails
in Iceland and is a favourite among the locals.
The hike usually starts in Landmannalaugar
and from there it is a 3-4 days hike to Pérsmork
nature reserve.

HIKING FIMMVORDUHALS

This trail is extremely popular and it takes you
through a pass between the glaciers Eyjafjallajokull
and Myrdalsjokull and takes about 8-10 hours to
complete, depending on the hiker’s pace. Travellers
can even do the hike in 2 days, spending a night in
the hut in Fimmvorduhals en route.

HIKING LAUGAVEGUR & FIMMVORDUHALS

By taking Laugavegur and Fimmvorduhals trails
in a combo you will get the best out of both.

PASS

LU 14.000 s

The Hiking Pass is valid for

2 of the 3 the following routes
when travelling to and from
the trail.

IOYO 9-9a

Reykjavik - pérsmaork /
bPérsmork - Reykjavik
(route operated 1 June - 20 September)

10Y0 11-11a

Reykjavik - Landmannalaugar /
Landmannalaugar - Reykjavik
(route operated 14 June - 15 September)

10Y0 21-21a

Reykjavik - Skégar /
Skdgar - Reykjavik
(route operated 1 July - 31 August)

Landmannalaugar
Torfa-
Jjokull

] )'\lftavatn

=

&
Tindfjalla-

jokull -

Pérsmork

Book on ioyo.is =



